

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2280**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after the first semicolon  
2 insert “creating new provisions;”.

3 In line 10, restore “one to three” and delete “zero to two”.

4 In line 13, after “Department” insert “, or the director’s designee,”.

5 In line 14, delete “voting” and insert “nonvoting”.

6 In line 15, delete “seven” and insert “eight”.

7 On page 2, line 1, delete “Five” and insert “Six”.

8 Delete line 6 and insert:

9 “(v) Two at-large members.”.

10 On page 4, after line 20, insert:

11 **“SECTION 5. No later than September 15, 2016, the Oregon Growth**  
12 **Board shall submit a report to the interim committees of the Legisla-**  
13 **tive Assembly related to business and economic development regarding**  
14 **rules adopted by the board and investments made in Oregon pursuant**  
15 **to the amendments to ORS 284.887 by section 4 of this 2015 Act.”.**

16 In line 21, delete “5” and insert “6”.

17

---